GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5631
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7" APRIL, 2017
OPENING OF PHARMA UNIVERSITIES
5631. PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to open pharma universities across the country;

(b) if s0, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the time by which such universities are likely to be opened?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@: Thereisno such proposal under consideration at present.

(b)&(0): Do not arise

